NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2162

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 7 AUGUST 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25)
Ms S P Kopane (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) How many (i) public (aa) hospitals and (bb) clinics and (ii) private (aa) hospitals and (bb) clinics and (iii) other medical centres currently exist in the country and (b) what is the (i) name, (ii) province and (iii) address of each institution?
NW2393E 
REPLY:

(a)	(i)	(aa)	358 Public Hospitals

		(bb)	3 774 Public Health Clinics

	(ii)	(aa) and (bb)	The National Department of Health does not keep a list of private hospitals, clinics and other medical systems

(b)	(i), (ii), (iii)

	The attached Annexure A provides the name, province and address of each public health institution
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